
 

 

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ID 

#120747B 
 



1  

 
 
 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE 
 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2  
 

DATE:  December 18, 2012 
 
 
 

Project Name: NW 22
nd

 Street Milling and Resurfacing 
 

Location: NW 22
nd

 Street between University and NW 8
th

 Avenue; NW 5
th

 Avenue 

between NW 22
nd

 Street and NW 20
th

 Street. 

 
Contractor: R. E. Arnold Construction, Inc. 
 
Contract Date: November 20, 2012  

Project No. PWDA-120064-DS 

Purchase Order No.:  PO 800 80101126120001 

 
The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the subject Contract: 

 
1. NATURE OF CHANGES 

 
1.1 Description of Changes 

 
  There was more asphalt above the gutter on NW 22nd Street and NW 5th Avenue than 

originally expected. This caused the original planned depth of milling to be insufficient to reach a depth 

below the lip of the gutter to provide area for the new asphalt to meet the lip of gutter. This change order 

includes the work to mill the additional depth required in order for the new asphalt to meet the lip of 

gutter. Also included in this change order is the cost to remove 5 trees that were not called out for 

removal in the plans but needed to be removed in order to construct the proposed sidewalk. 

 

  New pay item “NW22-A17 Additional Milling Mobilization” has been added at a lump 

sum price of $4,950. New pay item “NW22-A18 Additional Milling Maintenance of Traffic” has been 

added at a lump sum price of $3,000. New pay item “NW22-A19 Clearing & Grubbing – Unplanned 

Trees” has been added at a lump sum price of $5,925. New pay item “NW22-A20 Additional Milling NW 

5
th
 Avenue” has been added at a lump sum price of $9,976.65. New pay item “NW22-A21 Additional 

Milling – NW 22
nd

 Street” has been added at a lump sum price of $25,113.12. New pay item “NW22-A22 

Additional Milling – Asphalt Prep” has been added at a lump sum price of $8,316.60. The total of these 

thomasc
Typewritten Text
Legislative ID# 120747B



2  

added items is an additional $57,281.37. 

  

2. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE 

 
2.1 These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price: 

 
A) Contract Price Prior to this Change Order .................................$807,037.05 
 
B)  Net (Increase) resulting from this Change Order........................$57,281.37 

 
C)  Current Contract Price including this Change Order.................$864,318.42 

 

3. CHANGES TO CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME/DATE 

 
3.1 This change order results in the following adjustment of contract time/date (in calendar days): 

 
A) Original completion time/date       March 26, 2013 
 

B)  Net (Increase) (Decrease) resulting from previous Change Orders 0  Calendar Days 
 

C) Net (Increase) (Decrease) resulting from this Change Order   0 Calendar Days 

 

D) Current completion time/date including this Change Order  March 26, 2012 
 
This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a change to the subject Contract, and shall 

together with the Contract as modified above constitute the entire contract between the parties. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in full force and effect. 

(Seal) (If  Corporation) WITNESS: CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
 
 

Title:   Title:    
 
 
 
 

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE 
 
 
 
 

Title:   Title:City Manager 
 
This form Document No. P04-206 is a legal instrument approved by the City Attorney.  Any deviations from its intended use should be 

authorized by the City Attorney 

 
Standard Contract-Change Order 

7/2004 


	COVER PAGE B
	120747B_Change Order 2_20130207



